
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5136
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2013
GDP LOSS DUE TO NATURAL CALAMITIES
Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) The details of the direct losses caused to the country due to natural disasters/ calamities during each of the last three years; and

(b) The amount of funds spent thereon during the same period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) to (b) : The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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